# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Williams Electronics Games, Inc.		06/14/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WMS Gaming Inc.	
Street Address:	800 South Northpoint Boulevard	
City:	Waukegan	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2302584	DOTMATION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)785-3786

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-785-3065

Email: whowitt@wmsgaming.com

Correspondent Name: Steven P. Macaluso

Address Line 1: 800 South Northpoint Boulevard

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Waukegan, ILLINOIS 60085

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. MACALUSO
Signature:	/SPM/
Date:	08/17/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0135

900030264

source=dot#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0136

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAMS ELECTRONICS GAMES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3401 N. California Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, 60618, United States of America, has adopted and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,302,584 DOTMATION, (hereinafter "Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, WMS GAMING INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 South Northpoint Boulevard, Waukegan, Illinois, 60085, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Williams Electronics Games, Inc. hereby assigns to WMS Gaming Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment this /4<sup>74</sup> \_ day of June, 2005.

WILLIAMS ELECTRONICS GAMES, INC.

By:

Kathleen J. McJohn

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

State of Illinois ) ss.

County of Lake

OFFICIAL SEAL

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /// day of June, 2005.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 08/17/2005